illi Riya, Carren Davida, terda dedir, yana-akto, 📰 illi 201811140067

11/14/2018 12:48 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: \$99.00 Skagit County Auditor

After Recording Return to: Skagit County Planning and Development Services 1800 Continental Place Mount Vernon WA 98273

Release of Certificate of Non-Compliance	
Reference No (AFN):	201508270083
Recorded By:	Skagit County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington Skagit County Planning & Development Services 1800 Continental Place Mount Vernon WA 98273
Property Owner:	Vanderkooy Dick & Vanderkooy Olga
Legal Description:	(40.0000 ac) (CONSERVATION EASEMENT AF#200305280151) CU F&A #340 AF#795423 1975: DR 19: DK 12: SE1/4 NW1/4
Address of Violation:	14500 Young Road Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Assessor's Property No(s):	P22059
Code Enforcement Case No:	CE15-0013

The violation of Skagit County Code Title 14 or 15, or both, described in the Certificate of Non-Compliance recorded under the Auditors File Number (AFN) referenced above, has been corrected. The Certificate of Non-Compliance is released.

I, Scott Duncan, hereby certify that the information above is correct to the best of my knowledge.

<u>//-13-2018</u> Date Code Compliance Officer

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott Duncan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Code Compliance Officer of Skagit County Planning & Development Services to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

13-2018 Dated: ATTIMIN MINIMUM JEANNE M AUNGST COMM. EXPIRES NOV 13, 2018 (Notary seal of shampinobole)

<u>Slannen Aunget</u> Signature of Notary Public <u>Jeanne IM Alung</u>St Printed Name of Notary Public